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Minnesota Public Facilities Authority WIF - Wastewater
Water Infrastructure Funding (WIF) Program FY 2019

Potential WIF Grant Eligible Projects Funds available as of 7/1/2018: 36,061,141$      
- Grant estimates are based on affordability criteria and preliminary project information.  2018 Appropriation Bonds: 14,652,000$      
- Other eligible projects may be added as new project information is received. 50,713,141        
- Estimated WIF amounts are subject to change.

For WIF funds to be reserved, a project must:
1) be certified for construction by MPCA, or
2) have an approved PER by USDA-RD and receive a RD funding commitment

Shading = WIF funds awarded or reserved to date
Dotted line ( --- ) indicates last project that can be fully funded based on current estimates and available funds
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WIF Needs - FY 2018 Carryover Projects
Tracy 4.1 88 Rehab collection, Ph 3a 9,245,000         -                        3,400,000         3,400,000         Lyon
Rice Lake 10 81 Rehab collection, remove lift station 275,024            220,019            -                        3,620,019         St. Louis
DeGraff 11 81 Unsewered, collection and treatment 4,897,000         -                        15,740              3,635,759         Swift
Sacred Heart 1 13.1 81 Rehab collection, ph 2 1,379,218         -                        797,630            4,433,389         Renville
Sacred Heart 2 13.2 81 Rehab treatment, ph 2 1,658,661         -                        615,370            5,048,759         Renville
Winnebago 15 79 Rehab collection in NW 2,699,051         1,672,027         -                        6,720,786         Faribault
Canby 28 68 Rehab collection 5,516,238         978,464            -                        7,699,250         Yellow Medicine
Currie 32 68 Rehab collection 1,721,000         -                        923,000            8,622,250         Murray
Chisholm 39 66 Rehab collection - Lakeview 2,986,528         2,389,222         -                        11,011,472       St. Louis
Brownton 42 65 Adv trmt - phos, rehab collection 3,793,000         -                        1,335,000         12,346,472       McLeod
Lucan 48 63 Rehab/expand existing ponds 1,652,000         -                        455,000            12,801,472       Redwood
Waldorf 55 61 Rehab collection, new WWTP 5,490,000         -                        1,800,000         14,601,472       Waseca
Lake-Woods Co - Whee  60 61 Unsewered, collection and treatment 10,147,000       -                        3,555,000         18,156,472       Lake of the Woods
Albert Lea - Stables Area 65 59 Unsewered, sewer extension 1,960,838         1,000,000         -                        19,156,472       Freeborn
Waubun 81 58 Rehab collection 4,340,000         -                        1,477,000         20,633,472       Mahnomen
Silver Bay 86 57 Adv trmt - mercury, rehab treatment 3,038,000         867,814            -                        21,501,286       Lake
Stewart 87 57 Rehab collection 1,538,667         1,230,934         -                        22,732,220       McLeod
WLSSD - Combined Hea   90.4 56 Main switchgear replacement 3,924,390         1,381,385         -                        24,113,605       St. Louis
Waverly 1 116.1 53 Rehab collection Ph 2, N Shore Drive 2,052,936         1,642,349         -                        25,755,954       Wright
Le Sueur Co - West Jeffe   119 52 Unsewered, connect to Cleveland 6,001,432         640,678            -                        26,396,632       Le Sueur
Clarkfield 127 51 Rehab collection and treatment 7,176,000         -                        1,875,000         28,271,632       Yellow Medicine
Ostrander 136 49 Rehab collection, Ph 2 1,489,000         180,000            28,451,632       Fillmore
Two Harbors 199 42 Rehab main lift station 1,914,650         1,531,720         -                        29,983,352       Lake

FY 2018 Carryover Projects 157,986,649    13,554,612       16,428,740       

Potential 2019 WIF Needs - FY 2019 IUP & RD Projects (other WIF eligible projects may be added)
Lakefield 1 98 Adv trmt - phos, rehab collection/treatm 11,008,000       -                        4,095,000         34,078,352       Jackson
Wood Lake 6 83 Rehab collection and treatment 8,401,000         -                        4,702,750         38,781,102       Yellow Medicine
Mountain Lake 9 83 Adv trmt - phos, new WWTP 14,832,450       4,024,685         -                        42,805,787       Cottonwood
Trosky 21 73 Unsewered, collection and treatment 3,000,000         -                        960,000            43,765,787       Pipestone
Easton 59 61 Rehab collection 1,752,000         -                        684,450            44,450,237       Faribault
Dumont 83 58 Treatment facility corrective action 1,606,000         -                        913,900            45,364,137       Traverse
Waverly 2 116.2 53 Rehab collection Ph 3, Lake west side 2,232,600         1,786,080         -                        47,150,217       Wright
Blooming Prairie 126 51 Rehab collection 3,080,100         440,836            -                        47,591,053       Steele
Dresbach Twp 137 48 Unsewered, collection and treatment 5,128,120         739,262            -                        48,330,315       Winona
Detroit Lakes 141 48 Rehab collection 2,480,000         1,726,098         -                        50,056,412       Becker
Annandale 187 43 Rehab collection 2,517,029         1,567,782         -                        51,624,194       Wright

FY 2019 WIF Needs 98,903,840      10,284,742       11,356,100       

Other projects that may be eligible for WIF grants when they are ready to proceed:
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Trimont 2 93 Adv trmt-phos, rehab coll and trmt 7,599,000         -                        2,222,708         53,846,902       Martin
Tracy 4.2 88 Rehab collection, Ph 3b 4,976,000         -                        634,400            54,481,302       Lyon
Walnut Grove 19 76 Rehab collection and treatment 6,659,925         -                        1,948,028         56,429,330       Redwood
Lamberton 45 63 Rehab collection 5,415,000         -                        1,309,750         57,739,080       Redwood
Oronoco 46 63 Unsewered, new WWTP 35,922,250       2,240,000         -                        59,979,080       Olmsted
Pelican Rapids 49 63 Rehab collection, Ph 2 850,000            670,499            -                        60,649,579       Otter Tail
Pelican Rapids 51 63 Rehab collection 3,955,000         3,119,795         -                        63,769,374       Otter Tail
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Ely 70 58 Rehab collection 2,106,750         1,418,111         -                        65,187,485       St. Louis
Cromwell 82 58 Rehab existing system 350,000            -                        102,375            65,289,860       Carlton
Kennedy 84 58 Rehab collection 1,988,987         -                        581,779            65,871,639       Kittson
Borup 85 58 Rehab collection and treatment 2,710,990         -                        332,144            66,203,782       Norman
Le Center 97 56 Rehab collection 7,541,000         1,623,152         -                        67,826,934       Le Sueur
Walker 104 55 Rehab collection 1,515,000         987,045            -                        68,813,980       Cass
Austin - Turtle Creek 2 109 53 Unsewered, connect to Austin 1,966,342         109,500            -                        68,923,480       Mower
Detroit Lakes 113 53 Replace lift station 155,000            107,881            -                        69,031,361       Becker
Darwin 117 53 Rehab collection and treatment 3,330,000         1,918,136         -                        70,949,497       Meeker
Bovey 128 51 Rehab collection 450,000            -                        131,625            71,081,122       Itasca
Howard Lake 135 49 Rehab collection, Ph 2 7,625,500         5,000,000         -                        76,081,122       Wright
Calumet 147 48 Rehab collection 160,000            116,480            -                        76,197,602       Itasca
Silver Creek Twp - Stewa  167 46 Unsewered, collection and treatment 18,080,400       -                        3,320,000         79,517,602       Lake
Oronoco Twp - Sunset B 186 43 Unsewered, potential SSTS 1,196,230         500,000            -                        80,017,602       Olmsted
Deer River 193 43 Pond expansion and improvements 3,100,000         -                        906,750            80,924,352       Itasca
Warba 195 43 Adv trmt - mercury, rehab collection and 2,278,000         -                        214,500            81,138,852       Itasca
Browerville 2 207 39 Rehab treatment 6,205,600         4,018,627         -                        85,157,479       Todd
Sebeka 222 35 Rehab collection 900,000            -                        438,750            85,596,229       Wadena
Grasston 226 34 Rehab collection and pond 1,507,000         -                        440,798            86,037,026       Kanabec
Babbitt 230 33 Adv trmt - mercury, rehab treatment 600,000            480,000            -                        86,517,026       St. Louis
New London 231 33 Rehab collection 449,900            342,592            -                        86,859,619       Kandiyohi
Fountain 234 32 Rehab treatment 352,000            252,865            -                        87,112,484       Fillmore
Long Prairie 243 25 Rehab/expand treatment 7,638,000         1,750,865         -                        88,863,349       Todd
Lone Pine Township - Sw  255 1 Unsewered, connect to Nashwauk 13,513,000       1,463,835         -                        90,327,185       Itasca

Other potential WIF needs 153,224,287    26,119,386       12,583,605       

Page 2 of 2 Agenda Item: 04


	2019 WIF List



